

EET

100904749	
	er of Patent and Trademarks: Please record
the attached original documents of 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Research Institute for Plastic, Cosmetic and Reconstructive Surgery, IncIndividual(s)AssociationGeneral PartnershipLimited Partnership X_Corporation-State:Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Brenda Purdy Internal Address: N/A Street Address: 1827 Redwing Street City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92069 X Individual(s) citizenship:AssociationGeneral PartnershipLimited PartnershipCorporation-State:Other:
3. Nature of conveyance: X_AssignmentMerger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: 8/6/98	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:YesNo Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X_No
4. Application number(s) or regis	stration number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,924,985 434,145
Additional numl	oers attached? <u>Yes X</u> No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:2_
Joseph F. McLellan Suite 202 1322 Scott Street San Diego, CA 92106-2727	7. Total fee (37CFR3.41): \$65.00 X Enclosed Authorized to charge to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account No. 13-0600 (Duplicate copy of this page attached)
	OT USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:481 40.00 OP 02 FC:482 25.00 OP	
	d belief, the foregoing information is true and a true copy of the original document.

Joseph F. McLellan, Reg. No. 17,501

Date: Namber 9,1998

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made as of Research Institute for Plastic Cosmetic and Redonstructive Surgery, Inc., a California corporation ("Seller") and Brenda Purdy ("Buyer").

- RECITALS. Buyer and Seller have entered into an Agreement of Purchase and Sale of Assets dated July 10, 1998 (the ("Agreement"), pursuant to which Buyer has acquired selected tangible and intangible assets of Seller respecting its business, including, inter alia, the trademarks and trademark registration identified in Exhibit A hereto, incorporated herein by this reference ("Trademarks"). Seller and Buyer desire to formalize the assignment of the Trademarks and to facilitate the recordation of ownership thereof in the name of Buyer along with the right of Buyer to police such rights that are incident thereto.
- 2. ASSIGNMENT. Seller hereby irrevocably sells, assigns and transfers Buyer, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives its entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill of the Business represented thereby, as well as the right to recover any past infringements thereof, regardless of whether such infringements occurred before or after the date of this assignment. This grant further includes any rights of use including, without limitation, common law rights as may have been acquired by Seller, if any, respecting such Trademarks or marks or symbols confusingly similar to heretofore adopted and/or used by Seller.
- FURTHER ASSURANCES. Seller further agrees to execute all papers thus here in conjunction with said Trademarks identified in Exhibit A hereto and to cooperate with Buyer, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in obtaining and presenting evidence in connection therewith or in policing or enforcing of the right to transfer hereby.

RESEARCH INSTITUTE FOR PLASTIC, COSMETIC AND RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY, INC., a California corporation

its President

0050767.WP

ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS:

DESCRIPTION:

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,924,985

Intaglio

U.S. Trademark Registration No.434,145

Physician's and Surgeon's

EXHIBIT "A"

0050767.WP

State of California) SS. County of San Diego)

Triscilla M. Darker _, 1998, before me, personally appeared Sheldon Lerner, [] personally known to me - OR - [V] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Priscilla M. Baker

Comm. #1023819
OTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
Comm. Expires Oct. 6, 1093

Priscilla M. Baker Comm. #1023819 TARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA O Comm. Expires Oct. 8, 1998

0050767.WP

RECORDED: 11/13/1998